

SR0700 LRB095 21364 GRL 50614 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of James E. Druggan of Burbank; and
- WHEREAS, James E. Druggan was a proud veteran of the United

 States Army and the United States Marine Corps; and
- WHEREAS, James E. Druggan served as 6th Ward Alderman of the City of Burbank for 14 years; and
- WHEREAS, James E. Druggan was the beloved husband of Gloria

 (nee Woodward); the loving father of Harry, Karrie (John)

 Durden, and Amber (Jeremy) Farris; the cherished grandfather of

 Marissa and Nicole; the devoted brother of Mary Kay Woodward,

 Joanne (Edward) Mack, and the late Robert and Daniel (Sue)

 Druggan; and the dearest brother-in-law of Peggy Druggan;

 therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
 his family and friends, the passing of James E. Druggan; and be
 it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of James E. Druggan as an expression of

1 our sympathy.